NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street December 16, 2019 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. City Council minutes

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items & Consent Calendar

2. Communication from Charter

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

3. Receipt of bids for Rt. M Phase 2 Construction.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 4. An Ordinance Approving A Collective Bargaining Agreement Between The City Of Moberly, Missouri And The Local 2671, International Association Of Firefighters.
- 5. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into A Construction Agreement With Rhad A. Baker Construction, L.L.C. For Phase 2 Of The Route M Construction Project
- 6. An Ordinance Authorizing Participation In And Execution Of A State Block Grant Agreement For Funding Airport Runway Improvements.
- 7. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Cooperative Agreement For Sidewalk Construction.
- 8. An Ordinance Authorizing The Mayor To Execute An Amendment To Cooperative Agreement With JKKJ 923 S Morley Properties, LLC.
- 9. An Ordinance Calling an Election in the City of Moberly, Missouri
- 10. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager To Execute Three Sewer Service User Agreements
- 11. An Ordinance Approving the Execution of a Sewage Treatment Agreement Between the City of Moberly, Missouri and the City of Huntsville, Missouri.
- 12. An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving An Amendment To The Budget For The City of Moberly, Missouri Previously Adopted For The Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.
- 13. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement With SiteMed North America, LLC For Onsite Firefighter Physicals
- 14. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Letter Agreement With Howe Company, LLC For Surveying Of Sidewalk Easements Along KWIX Road And Pig-N-Bun Road.

- 15. A Resolution Authorizing the Filing of an Application with the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, State Revolving Fund Program for Loans Under the Missouri Clean Water Law (Chapter 644, RSMO).
- 16. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Consent and Agreement between Heritage Hills Golf Course, LLC and Moberly Missouri Public Building Corporation.
- 17. A Resolution Correcting Resolution No. R-871 And Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Pump And Impellers For Sewer Lift Stations.
- 18. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager Of Moberly, Missouri To Enter Into Agreement With Howe Company, LLC For Professional Engineering Services For Storm Water Plan Review Assistance Agreement
- 19. A Resolution appropriating money out of the Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

20. Department Head Monthly Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 21. Appointment to the University of Missouri Extension Council
- 22. Consideration of a Motion to adjourn to a Work Session

Adjournment

The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.